Oregon State University

The Degree Partnership Program
Enrollment Summary: Spring Term 2004

Community Colleges Headcount Percent
Chemeketa Community College 5 0.3%
Linn-Benton Community College 1,414 91.0%
Portland Community College* 130 8.4%
Southwestern Oregon Community College 4 0.3%
Total** 1,553 100.0%

* Includes Tillamook Bay Community College and Columbia Gorge Community College.

**Duplicated Headcount (Some students have dual enrollment at OSU/LBCC and OSU/PCC).

The unduplicated headcount is 1,541.

Headcount by Gender, Full-Time/Part-Time, Residency, Age Groups

Men
Women

Full-Time

Part-Time

Oregon Residents
Other U.S. Residents
International

Age under 25
Age 25 or older

Headcount by Ethnicity
U.S. Minorities

American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian/Pacific Islander

Black

Hispanic

Total for U.S. Minorities
White

International

Unknown

Total

Headcount by Academic Unit
College of Agricultural Sciences
College of Business

School of Education

College of Engineering

College of Forestry

College of Health and Human Sciences
College of Liberal Arts

College of Science

University Exploratory Study

Total

The number of students in the University Honors College is 11 (out of 1,541).

Source: End of Term Banner Student Data Extract File, Office of Institutional Research, (7/20/2004).

Headcount
777
764

1,135
406

1,462
60
19

1,155
386

Headcount
21

96

33

58

208

1,237

19

77

1,541

Headcount
113
264

1

243
50
257
316
238
59
1,541

Percent
50.4%
49.6%

73.7%
26.3%

94.9%
3.9%
1.2%

75.0%
25.0%

Percent
1.4%
6.2%
2.1%
3.8%

13.5%
80.3%
1.2%
5.0%
100.0%

Percent
7.3%
17.1%
0.1%
15.8%
3.2%
16.7%
20.5%
15.4%
3.8%
100.0%



Oregon State University

The Degree Partnership Program
Enrollment Summary: Spring Term 2004

OSU Student Credit Hours, FTE and Headcount by Student Class Standing

Unduplicated % of Total
Class Standing Headcount Headcount SCH FTE
Freshman 102 6.6% 1,070 71.3
Sophomore 269 17.5% 3,003 200.2
Junior 427 27.7% 5,408 360.5
Senior 713 46.3% 9,474 631.6
Non-Degree Undergrad 1 0.1% 8 0.5
Post Baccalaureate 29 1.9% 286 19.1
Total 1,541 100.0% 19,249 1,283.3
OSU and Linn-Benton Community College
OoSsu LBCC OSU and LBCC
Unduplicated % of Total
Class Standing SCH FTE SCH FTE| Total SCH Total FTE Headcount Headcount
Freshman 1,015 67.7 184 12.3 1,199 79.9 98 6.9%
Sophomore 2,703 180.2 477 31.8 3,180 212.0 247 17.5%
Junior 4,830 322.0 390 26.0 5,220 348.0 385 27.2%
Senior 8,664 577.6 279 18.6 8,943 596.2 655 46.3%
Non-Degree Undergrad 8 0.5 0 0.0 8 0.5 1 0.1%
Post Baccalaureate 274 18.3 4 0.3 278 18.5 28 2.0%
Total for Undergraduate 17,494 1,166.3 1,334 88.9 18,828 1,255.2 1,414 100.0%
OSU and Portland Community College*
OoSsu PCC OSU and PCC
Unduplicated % of Total
Class Standing SCH FTE SCH FTE| Total SCH Total FTE Headcount Headcount
Freshman 55 3.7 0 0.0 55 3.7 4 3.1%
Sophomore 306 20.4 3 0.2 309 20.6 22 16.9%
Junior 588 39.2 8 0.5 596 39.7 41 31.5%
Senior 869 57.9 9 0.6 878 58.5 62 47.7%
Non-Degree Undergrad 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0%
Post Baccalaureate 12 0.8 0 0.0 12 0.8 1 0.8%
Total for Undergraduate 1,830 122.0 20 1.3 1,850 123.3 130 100.0%
* Includes Tillamook Bay Community College and Columbia Gorge Community College.
OSU and Southwestern Oregon Community College
OoSsu SWOCC OSU and SWOCC
Unduplicated % of Total
Class Standing SCH FTE SCH FTE| Total SCH Total FTE Headcount Headcount
Freshman 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0%
Sophomore 15 1.0 0 0.0 15 1.0 1 25.0%
Junior 15 1.0 0 0.0 15 1.0 1 25.0%
Senior 34 2.3 0 0.0 34 2.3 2 50.0%
Non-Degree Undergrad 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0%
Post Baccalaureate 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0%
Total for Undergraduate 64 4.3 0 0.0 64 4.3 4 100.0%
OSU and Chemeketa Community College
OoSsu CCC OSU and CCC
Unduplicated % of Total
Class Standing SCH FTE SCH FTE| Total SCH Total FTE Headcount Headcount
Freshman 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0%
Sophomore 8 0.5 0 0.0 8 0.5 1 20.0%
Junior 21 1.4 9 0.6 30 2.0 3 60.0%
Senior 0 0.0 3 0.2 3 0.2 1 20.0%
Non-Degree Undergrad 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0%
Post Baccalaureate 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0%
Total for Undergraduate 29 1.9 12 0.8 41 2.7 5 100.0%

Source: End of Term Banner Student Data Extract File, Office of Institutional Research, (7/20/2004).



Oregon State University

The Degree Partnership Program
Enrollment Summary: Spring Term 2004

Top 10 Majors by Enrollment Headcount Percent
Business Administration 264 17.1%
General Science 102 6.6%
Human Development and Family Sciences* 99 6.4%
Exercise and Sport Science 60 3.9%
University Exploratory Studies 59 3.8%
Liberal Studies 53 3.4%
Psychology 47 3.0%
Computer Science* 44 2.9%
Construction Engineering Management* 38 2.5%
Mechanical Engineering* 35 2.3%

*Includes Pre-Professional

New Students* by Prior Institution**

Institution State Headcount
Bakersfield College CA 1
Clackamas Community College OR 1
Linn-Benton Community College OR 27
Mount Hood Community College OR 1
Portland Com College-Main OR 2
Portland State University OR 1
Total 33

* New Students were identified by First_Term_Of_Attendance =200403 or null and
Student_Status=AS.

** Prior Institution was the most recently attended non-high school institution at the time
of admission.

Source: End of Term Banner Student Data Extract File, Office of Institutional Research, (7/20/2004).



Oregon State University

The Degree Partnership Program
Enrollment Summary: Spring Term 2004

Headcount by Academic Unit and Major

Headcount
College of Agricultural Sciences
Agricultural and Resource Economics 1
Agricultural Business Management 8
Animal Sciences 28
Bioresource Research 4
Crop Science and Soil Science 10
Environmental Economics, Policy and Management 2
Fisheries and Wildlife 24
Food Science and Technology 8
General Agriculture 12
Horticulture 9
Natural Resources 5
Rangeland Resources 2
Subtotal 113
College of Business
Business Administration 264
Subtotal 264
School of Education 1
College of Engineering
Bioengineering
Chemical Engineering
Pre-Chemical Engineering 7
Civil Engineering 19
Pre-Civil Engineering 9
Computer Engineering 13
Pre-Computer Engineering 4
Computer Science 24
Pre-Computer Science 20
Construction Engineering Management 21
Pre-Construction Engineering Management 17
Electrical and Electronics Engineering 14
Pre-Electrical Engineering 13
Environmental Engineering 2
Pre-Environmental Engineering 3
Industrial and Manufacturing Engineering 1
Pre-Industrial and Manufacturing Engineering 6
Industrial Engineering 6
Pre-Industrial Engineering 3
Manufacturing Engineering 4
Mechanical Engineering 14
Pre-Mechanical Engineering 22
Nuclear Engineering 6
Pre-Nuclear Engineering 3
Pre-General Engineering 1
Subtotal 243

Source: End of Term Banner Student Data Extract File, Office of Institutional Research, (7/20/2004).



Oregon State University

The Degree Partnership Program
Enrollment Summary: Spring Term 2004

College of Forestry

Forest Engineering 9
Forest Management 13
Forest Recreation Resources 7
Natural Resources 15
Pre-Forest/Civil Engineering 1
Wood Science and Technology 5
Subtotal 50

College of Health and Human Sciences

Apparel Design 7
Pre-Apparel 3
Environmental Health and Safety 2
Exercise and Sport Science 60

Health Care Administration

Pre-Health Care Administration 4
Health Promotion and Education 21
Pre-Health Promotion and Education 2
Housing Studies 1
Pre-Housing 1
Human Development and Family Sciences 98

Pre-Human Development and Family Sciences
Interior Design 4
Pre-Interiors

Merchandising Management 24
Nutrition and Food Management 19
Non-Degree Health and Human Sciences 1
Subtotal 257

College of Liberal Arts

Anthropology 19
Applied Visual Arts 22
Art 13
Economics 6
English 25
Ethnic Studies 5
French 1
German 2
History 25
Liberal Studies 53
Music 9
Philosophy 3
Political Science 24
Pre-Communication 19
Psychology a7
Sociology 17
Spanish 6
Speech Communication 19
Undecided-College of Liberal Arts 1
Subtotal 316

College of Pharmacy

Pharmacy, Doctor of Pharmacy (4-year) _
Pre-Pharmacy 0
Subtotal 0

Source: End of Term Banner Student Data Extract File, Office of Institutional Research, (7/20/2004).



Oregon State University

The Degree Partnership Program
Enrollment Summary: Spring Term 2004

College of Science

Biochemistry and Biophysics 1
Biology 34
Botany 7
Chemistry 10
Environmental Science 32
General Science 102
Geography 5
Geology 8
Mathematical Sciences 1
Mathematics 10
Medical Technology 1
Microbiology 6
Natural Resources

Physics

Zoology 15
Subtotal 238
University Exploratory Studies Program 59
Grand Total 1,541

Source: End of Term Banner Student Data Extract File, Office of Institutional Research, (7/20/2004).



