# The Degree Partnership Program

## **Enrollment Summary: Spring Term 2004**

Community Colleges	Headcount	Percent
Chemeketa Community College	5	0.3%
Linn-Benton Community College	1,414	91.0%
Portland Community College*	130	8.4%
Southwestern Oregon Community College	4	0.3%
Total**	1,553	100.0%

<sup>\*</sup> Includes Tillamook Bay Community College and Columbia Gorge Community College.

The unduplicated headcount is 1,541.

#### Headcount by Gender, Full-Time/Part-Time, Residency, Age Groups

	Headcount	Percent
Men	777	50.4%
Women	764	49.6%
Full-Time	1,135	73.7%
Part-Time	406	26.3%
Oregon Residents	1,462	94.9%
Other U.S. Residents	60	3.9%
International	19	1.2%
Age under 25	1,155	75.0%
Age 25 or older	386	25.0%

#### **Headcount by Ethnicity**

U.S. Minorities	Headcount	Percent
American Indian/Alaskan Native	21	1.4%
Asian/Pacific Islander	96	6.2%
Black	33	2.1%
Hispanic	58	3.8%
Total for U.S. Minorities	208	13.5%
White	1,237	80.3%
International	19	1.2%
Unknown	77	5.0%
Total	1,541	100.0%

Headcount by Academic Unit	Headcount	Percent
College of Agricultural Sciences	113	7.3%
College of Business	264	17.1%
School of Education	1	0.1%
College of Engineering	243	15.8%
College of Forestry	50	3.2%
College of Health and Human Sciences	257	16.7%
College of Liberal Arts	316	20.5%
College of Science	238	15.4%
University Exploratory Study	59	3.8%
Total	1,541	100.0%

The number of students in the University Honors College is 11 (out of 1,541).

<sup>\*\*</sup>Duplicated Headcount (Some students have dual enrollment at OSU/LBCC and OSU/PCC).

## The Degree Partnership Program

## **Enrollment Summary: Spring Term 2004**

#### OSU Student Credit Hours, FTE and Headcount by Student Class Standing

	Unduplicated	% of Total		
Class Standing	Headcount	Headcount	SCH	FTE
Freshman	102	6.6%	1,070	71.3
Sophomore	269	17.5%	3,003	200.2
Junior	427	27.7%	5,408	360.5
Senior	713	46.3%	9,474	631.6
Non-Degree Undergrad	1	0.1%	8	0.5
Post Baccalaureate	29	1.9%	286	19.1
Total	1,541	100.0%	19,249	1,283.3

**OSU and Linn-Benton Community College** 

		osu	LBC	c		OSU a	ind LBCC	
							Unduplicated	% of Total
Class Standing	SCH	FTE	SCH	FTE	Total SCH	Total FTE	Headcount	Headcount
Freshman	1,015	67.7	184	12.3	1,199	79.9	98	6.9%
Sophomore	2,703	180.2	477	31.8	3,180	212.0	247	17.5%
Junior	4,830	322.0	390	26.0	5,220	348.0	385	27.2%
Senior	8,664	577.6	279	18.6	8,943	596.2	655	46.3%
Non-Degree Undergrad	8	0.5	0	0.0	8	0.5	1	0.1%
Post Baccalaureate	274	18.3	4	0.3	278	18.5	28	2.0%
Total for Undergraduate	17,494	1,166.3	1,334	88.9	18,828	1,255.2	1,414	100.0%

**OSU and Portland Community College\*** 

		osu	ı	CC		osu	and PCC	
Class Standing	SCH	FTE	SCH	FTE	Total SCH	Total FTE	Unduplicated Headcount	% of Total Headcount
Freshman	55	3.7	0	0.0	55	3.7	4	3.1%
Sophomore	306	20.4	3	0.2	309	20.6	22	16.9%
Junior	588	39.2	8	0.5	596	39.7	41	31.5%
Senior	869	57.9	9	0.6	878	58.5	62	47.7%
Non-Degree Undergrad	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0%
Post Baccalaureate	12	0.8	0	0.0	12	0.8	1	0.8%
Total for Undergraduate	1,830	122.0	20	1.3	1,850	123.3	130	100.0%

<sup>\*</sup> Includes Tillamook Bay Community College and Columbia Gorge Community College.

**OSU and Southwestern Oregon Community College** 

		osu	SV	vocc		OSU ar	nd SWOCC	_
Class Standing	SCH	FTE	SCH	FTE	Total SCH	Total FTE	Unduplicated Headcount	% of Total Headcount
Freshman	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0%
Sophomore	15	1.0	0	0.0	15	1.0	1	25.0%
Junior	15	1.0	0	0.0	15	1.0	1	25.0%
Senior	34	2.3	0	0.0	34	2.3	2	50.0%
Non-Degree Undergrad	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0%
Post Baccalaureate	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0%
Total for Undergraduate	64	4.3	0	0.0	64	4.3	4	100.0%

**OSU and Chemeketa Community College** 

		osu	(	CCC		osu	and CCC	_
Class Standing	SCH	FTE	SCH	FTE	Total SCH	Total FTE	Unduplicated Headcount	% of Total Headcount
Freshman	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0%
Sophomore	8	0.5	0	0.0	8	0.5	1	20.0%
Junior	21	1.4	9	0.6	30	2.0	3	60.0%
Senior	0	0.0	3	0.2	3	0.2	1	20.0%
Non-Degree Undergrad	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0%
Post Baccalaureate	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0%
Total for Undergraduate	29	1.9	12	0.8	41	2.7	5	100.0%

# **The Degree Partnership Program**

# **Enrollment Summary: Spring Term 2004**

Top 10 Majors by Enrollment	Headcount	Percent
Business Administration	264	17.1%
General Science	102	6.6%
Human Development and Family Sciences*	99	6.4%
Exercise and Sport Science	60	3.9%
University Exploratory Studies	59	3.8%
Liberal Studies	53	3.4%
Psychology	47	3.0%
Computer Science*	44	2.9%
Construction Engineering Management*	38	2.5%
Mechanical Engineering*	35	2.3%

<sup>\*</sup>Includes Pre-Professional

#### New Students\* by Prior Institution\*\*

Institution	State	Headcount
Bakersfield College	CA	1
Clackamas Community College	OR	1
Linn-Benton Community College	OR	27
Mount Hood Community College	OR	1
Portland Com College-Main	OR	2
Portland State University	OR	1
Total		33

<sup>\*</sup> New Students were identified by First\_Term\_Of\_Attendance =200403 or null and Student\_Status=AS.

 $<sup>^{\</sup>star\star}$  Prior Institution was the most recently attended non-high school institution at the time of admission.

# The Degree Partnership Program

## **Enrollment Summary: Spring Term 2004**

### **Headcount by Academic Unit and Major**

Troubount by Atauanina and and	Headcount
College of Agricultural Sciences	Houdobum
Agricultural and Resource Economics	1
Agricultural Business Management	8
Animal Sciences	28
Bioresource Research	4
Crop Science and Soil Science	10
Environmental Economics, Policy and Management	2
Fisheries and Wildlife	24
Food Science and Technology	8
General Agriculture	12
Horticulture	9
Natural Resources	5
Rangeland Resources	2
Subtotal	113
College of Business	
Business Administration	264
Subtotal	264
School of Education	1
Control of Education	•
College of Engineering	
Bioengineering	4
Chemical Engineering	7
Pre-Chemical Engineering	7
Civil Engineering	19
Pre-Civil Engineering	9
Computer Engineering	13
Pre-Computer Engineering	4
Computer Science	24
Pre-Computer Science	20
Construction Engineering Management	21
Pre-Construction Engineering Management	17
Electrical and Electronics Engineering	14
Pre-Electrical Engineering	13
Environmental Engineering	2
Pre-Environmental Engineering	3
Industrial and Manufacturing Engineering	1
Pre-Industrial and Manufacturing Engineering	6
Industrial Engineering	6
Pre-Industrial Engineering	3
Manufacturing Engineering	4
Mechanical Engineering	14
Pre-Mechanical Engineering	22
Nuclear Engineering	6
Pre-Nuclear Engineering	3
Pre-General Engineering	1
Subtotal	243

# **The Degree Partnership Program**

## **Enrollment Summary: Spring Term 2004**

College of Forestry	
Forest Engineering	9
Forest Management	13
Forest Recreation Resources	7
Natural Resources	15
Pre-Forest/Civil Engineering	1
Wood Science and Technology	5
Subtotal	50
College of Health and Human Sciences	
Apparel Design	7
Pre-Apparel	3
Environmental Health and Safety	2
Exercise and Sport Science	60
Health Care Administration	2
Pre-Health Care Administration	4
Health Promotion and Education	21
Pre-Health Promotion and Education	2
Housing Studies	1
Pre-Housing	98
Human Development and Family Sciences  Pre-Human Development and Family Sciences	90
Interior Design	4
Pre-Interiors	7
Merchandising Management	24
Nutrition and Food Management	19
Non-Degree Health and Human Sciences	1
Subtotal	257
College of Liberal Arts	
Anthropology	19
Anthropology Applied Visual Arts	19 22
Applied Visual Arts Art	
Applied Visual Arts	22 13 6
Applied Visual Arts Art Economics English	22 13 6 25
Applied Visual Arts Art Economics English Ethnic Studies	22 13 6 25 5
Applied Visual Arts Art Economics English Ethnic Studies French	22 13 6 25 5
Applied Visual Arts Art Economics English Ethnic Studies French German	22 13 6 25 5 1
Applied Visual Arts Art Economics English Ethnic Studies French German History	22 13 6 25 5 1 2 25
Applied Visual Arts Art Economics English Ethnic Studies French German History Liberal Studies	22 13 6 25 5 1 2 25 55
Applied Visual Arts Art Economics English Ethnic Studies French German History Liberal Studies Music	22 13 6 25 5 1 2 25 53 9
Applied Visual Arts Art Economics English Ethnic Studies French German History Liberal Studies Music Philosophy	22 13 6 25 5 1 2 25 53 9
Applied Visual Arts Art Economics English Ethnic Studies French German History Liberal Studies Music Philosophy Political Science	22 13 6 25 5 1 2 25 53 9 3 24
Applied Visual Arts Art Economics English Ethnic Studies French German History Liberal Studies Music Philosophy Political Science Pre-Communication	22 13 6 25 5 1 2 25 53 9 3 24
Applied Visual Arts Art Economics English Ethnic Studies French German History Liberal Studies Music Philosophy Political Science Pre-Communication Psychology	22 13 6 25 5 1 2 25 53 9 3 24 19 47
Applied Visual Arts Art Economics English Ethnic Studies French German History Liberal Studies Music Philosophy Political Science Pre-Communication Psychology Sociology	22 13 6 25 5 1 2 25 53 9 3 24
Applied Visual Arts Art Economics English Ethnic Studies French German History Liberal Studies Music Philosophy Political Science Pre-Communication Psychology	22 13 6 25 5 1 2 25 53 9 3 24 19 47
Applied Visual Arts Art Economics English Ethnic Studies French German History Liberal Studies Music Philosophy Political Science Pre-Communication Psychology Sociology Spanish	22 13 6 25 5 1 2 25 53 9 3 24 19 47 17 6
Applied Visual Arts Art Economics English Ethnic Studies French German History Liberal Studies Music Philosophy Political Science Pre-Communication Psychology Sociology Spanish Speech Communication	22 13 6 25 5 1 2 25 53 9 3 24 19 47 17 6
Applied Visual Arts Art  Economics  English  Ethnic Studies  French  German  History  Liberal Studies  Music  Philosophy  Political Science  Pre-Communication  Psychology  Sociology  Spanish  Speech Communication  Undecided-College of Liberal Arts	22 13 6 25 5 1 2 25 53 9 3 24 19 47 17 6 19
Applied Visual Arts Art  Economics  English  Ethnic Studies  French  German  History  Liberal Studies  Music  Philosophy  Political Science  Pre-Communication  Psychology  Sociology  Spanish  Speech Communication  Undecided-College of Liberal Arts	22 13 6 25 5 1 2 25 53 9 3 24 19 47 17 6 19
Applied Visual Arts Art Economics English Ethnic Studies French German History Liberal Studies Music Philosophy Political Science Pre-Communication Psychology Sociology Spanish Speech Communication Undecided-College of Liberal Arts Subtotal	22 13 6 25 5 1 2 25 53 9 3 24 19 47 17 6 19
Applied Visual Arts Art Economics English Ethnic Studies French German History Liberal Studies Music Philosophy Political Science Pre-Communication Psychology Sociology Spanish Speech Communication Undecided-College of Liberal Arts Subtotal  College of Pharmacy	22 13 6 25 5 1 2 25 53 9 3 24 19 47 17 6 19

**Grand Total** 

# **The Degree Partnership Program**

## **Enrollment Summary: Spring Term 2004**

College of Science	
Biochemistry and Biophysics	1
Biology	34
Botany	7
Chemistry	10
Environmental Science	32
General Science	102
Geography	5
Geology	8
Mathematical Sciences	1
Mathematics	10
Medical Technology	1
Microbiology	6
Natural Resources	2
Physics	4
Zoology	15
Subtotal	238
University Exploratory Studies Program	59

Source: End of Term Banner Student Data Extract File, Office of Institutional Research, (7/20/2004).

1,541